
"21,900"



      Sixty years!  It seems impossible but in a short while my days on the face
of this earth will have numbered 21,900.  Where has it all gone?  It seems like
yesterday I was arguing with my dad about the clothes I didn't want to wear
to school and hiding the peas I didn't want to eat in a napkin when my mom
wasn't looking.

       I am beginning to understand what the Psalmist meant when he wrote,
"As for man, his days are like grass, he flourishes like a flower of the field; the
wind blows over it and it is gone, and its place remembers it no more."

       What have I done with those 21,900 days?  Have I lived well?  Have I
grown?  Have I contributed?  Have I thought deeply?  Have I listened?  Have I
cared?  Have I been trustworthy?  Have I worshipped?  Have I loved?

       My days have been flying by and one distant day they will abruptly end. 
 When that happens, I will come face to face with the next portion of the
Psalm quoted above, "But from everlasting to everlasting the Lord's love is
with those who fear him..."

       "What a day that will be, when my Jesus I shall see.  When I look upon his
face, the one who saved me by his grace.  When he takes me by the hand and
leads me through the promised land.  What a day, glorious day that will be!"

       21,900 and counting.  Do we keep counting once eternity rolls?

       Pastor Mark

October, 2021








Sunday Services



Sunday School
9:15 am

Class for all ages



Cafe Fellowship
10:15 am




Worship
10:30 am




1st Sunday
Communion

_______________ 





Kinder Church &
Children's Church

available
(Age 3 - 5th grade)




Nursery is available



You can also watch
Live Stream

on 
Facebook

or
YouTube

@ LaJunta Nazarene
_________




Youth Service
6:30 pm





















1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
7th
7th
8th
16th
16th
17th
17th
19th
19th
19th
28th
28th
31st
 




Come by the office
Mail it 
Go to the website 
Click on Donate

If you are watching the
services online and

would like to give tithes
or offerings, you may:




THANK YOU!




OCtober Birthdays

Tithes & 
Offerings

Lori Martinez
Delaney Bond
Kelly Clanton
Pastor Mark Callister
Braley Spitz
Sarah Pierson
Norma Haugen
Charlotte Callister
Oni hand
Ron Dizmang
Chad Hext
Tacy Jacquart
Manual Soto
Oakley Jones
Justin Malden
Mike Martin
Chris Kleisen
Erabella Frazier
Nathan Heatley
LaVerne Schibbelhute

If we are missing your
birthday, please let the

secretary know via email.  
Thank you!

EVENTS
Oct. 24th   Autumn Festival
   4 - 7 pm @The Vances
Nov. 1st   "Anchored; 

The Pilgrim Story" 
by the Ballet Magnificat!

   7 pm@Ed Stafford Theatre  
Nov. 6th  Craft Fair 
    9 - 2 pm in the FLC
   (May cancel if health
    measures are in place.)
Nov. 7th  Faith Promise
    & Potluck
Dec. 12th   Children's
    Christmas Program
Dec. 24th   Christmas
     Eve Service
Dec. 31st  New Year's
     Eve Service 



December 12th
Practices take place during Children's

Church on Sunday mornings.  
For more information contact Karlie Morley

Navajo Christmas
Drive coming soon! 

Craft Fair
Saturday, Nov. 1st

9:00 - 2:00 pm
Family Life Center (gym)

Sponsored by the 
LJ Women's Ministries

Contact Carol Eveatt
719-469-3458

(may cancel if health measures
 are in place)







